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7.21 Charles St
L Jan, 26, 1970

»o d

j';"S\ie;:drup‘ & parcel And Ascociates, Inc.

Lo ' 648 Beacon Street

Ll Boston, Mass,, 02215, Att: Robert H. Conkling

Paar Mr, Conkling: '

- We Have approved your plan received hore at this office

;s,é'”*-:','.gen Jane 23, 1970 showing details of construction of wall using
E Redwood Siding on incombustible walls {nstead of metal giding,

Very truly yours, °

' A, Allan Soule
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Aasiatant Dire-tor Building Inspection Depts

Y
RPN IY

-
I -t lﬂﬁiﬂwl’;é 3

A,
k3

3
Hedei

PR

-

A .

3

o
e T

-

L !

L

g
3




@ulosure




i
i

P
)
4
»
.

e e R - S i gan o =

N )

P - ' \

': : e

N "

AT ‘

i Co

:f‘* I ) -

;L (7421 Charles street .

5 : ) . Jan. 19, 1870 -

,{, Sverdrup & farcel & Rssociates,inc. .

i Atf: Robert Hs Conkling : :

?gk: 648 Baaczon Street N

t Boston, Mass, 02215 ' o ) i
v [

& Dear Mr, Conklinhg: .

& - .

i ) ‘ In regard tu our conversation on Friday, san. 16th’

;21 . .to allow Redwood siding on incombustible exterior wall near ) P
i the bay windows on the building at the above named location; .. .
"3, 'we-would like you to provide.us with a drawing just of this - ,
ko gection so that wo will ba able to tell how much outside area T

e this will cover and show us the makeup of this wall, sy

S o . E ¢

, " As scon as you get this informution to us Y will get’

‘< ., right back to you with ths answer on this, ; .
, Very truly yours, ’

%‘ . A, Allan Soale ' B

R4 : , ) Assistant Director Building Inspection. Nepty
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Pabext Conkling

7-21

648 Beacon Strosv

-Bonton, Hass.

02215

Pear Hre Copkling

In reforence to your phone call on

and mysolf on the fire proofing of
atated under the ¥ational Board 7 4

reeietivo rabings of

The acousti

o tile coiling that

Charles Street

Septo 2| 1969

August 28th o Mr. Robert Brown

an 8 bearing wall, ahould be as
Fixe Underwriters' booklet for five

walle and partitions.

you gpoke of will me

ot cur approval

41 the fire ratinz ie satisfactory and the wanufacturer will cubnit a
va' have upproved the complete cellitg

pusher of hours required.

letter chovizg
eystem for the

AABIR

thet the Underwrite

Very truly yours,

As Alan Sovle
Anoiatant Director,

STl

Building Jaspection Dopartment



& PARCEL AND ASBOCIATES, INC.

ENGINEERI-ARCHITEC“

SVERDRUP

AREA CODE | TELEPHONE
817 | 202-1840

848 BEACON sTREET
BOATON, MAB!ACII‘UIET‘I‘! 02813

December 16, 1959

ortlsnd, Maine
t of Building Inspection

2] Charles street

7
Po

rtland, Maime
Gentlemen:

gity of P
Departuen
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and
in your letter of December 11,

glactrical ingpector,

referenced

Sincercly yours,
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SVERDRUP & PARCEL AND ASSOCIATES, Inc.

O
Ray T. Clark
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SVERDRUP & FARCEL AND ABBUCIATES, mvc,
ENGINEERS-ARCHITECTS

848 DEACON STREET

AREA CODE | TaiEpHONE
BOSTON,

a17 2821840
amnAcuUsmu aeg1s
Sept.ember 19, 1949

¥r. Alan Souls
Assistent Directop of Buil
Department, of Building
City of Portland, Mainas

ding Inspection
Inspection

Re: National Medical Care of Portland, Ine,
Extended Care

Facility
Charles Street, Portlang Maine

Dear Mr. Soule:

We enclose herewith revised preliminary drawings and specifications fop
subject project Aated September 19, 1969, as follows:
QUTLINE SFECIFICATIONS
DRAWINGS:

1. First Flopr Plan
2. FBasgement Floor Plan

3. Typical Nursing Floor Plan
4. Bxteriop Elevations
5. Wall Sectiong

Our cost esticates of the origina) preliminaries dated July 8, 1949,
indicated that the project was m 4. & well buyond the budget, We have, therefors,
redesigned the building completely in order to bring costs down without vacrificing
standards of space Plenning and materials,

To this end, major changes have been made a3 follows:

“€. Simplified building

outline
A, Simplified interior pl
-

Use of mesonry besring walls, with Bar-Joists and steel deck with
2 3" conerete floop construction

d. A simplifieq heating and ventilating system

We would l4ke to direct your att,. ~tion to the following points at this
times

1. Two-hour fire protection fop

recently on the Phone, we wonld like to use a 1
tile ceiling, rated for {wo=h
lstters from representative

floor constructien. Ag we discusged
gy-in aconstical
our fire protection. We will su

Prly
mamifacturers testifying as to the
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fire protection characteristics of this gystem,

Three-hour interior bearing walls, Again, as we diacussed on the
rhone, we wish to use 8" concrete bloek with epplied gypsum board
or ceramic tile (in toilet rooms) to afford +hree-hour rating.

12" bleck will be used on basement and first floor.

Metel eiding,insulated, enclosing sides of projectirg bays and
balcony on second and third floors. In as mich a; we are well

back from property lines, we trust you will £0 along with this
decision.

Exterior plywood soffits at roof overhang. Same reasoning as
(3), above.

Emergency power. We wish to call your attention to Eleccricsl
Section of our outline specifications that spells this oub in
general terms and is in accordance with F.H.A. requirements.

Please note that cur first floor plan now shows the property to
include all parcels in the block with exception of lot on cor-
ner of Ellsworth and Charles Streets. In revising the parking
layout, we find that we have the seme number of spaces as before,
plus two additicnal undersized spaces.

We hope you will be able to review plans and gpecs over the next few
days, and will welcome any questions or comments you may have at this time.

It is still our hope to be able to break ground this fall. If you think

a meeting might expedite our schedule, we will be happy to come to Portland at your
earliest convenience.

Very trudy yours,
SVERDRUP & PARCEL AND ASS0CIATES, Inc.

Vet LG,

Robert H. Conkling
Project Architect
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DATE:___May 29, 196"

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF National Medical Care Inc.

AT 7-21 Charles Street, Portland, Maine

Public Heariry on the sbove appeal was held before the Beoard of Appeals.

TN . LA S ALV " b |y P S MR

BOARD OF APPEALS VOTE b
William B, Kirkpatrick YES 10 %
Frankiinx Soxitneiey &) () a4
Ralph L. Young () () B
Harry M. Shwartz (x) () ¥

Record of Hearing

"2 Opposed for lack of parking:

John Constantine - Crescent and Charles Street
" Maine Medical Center !




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 26, 1969

RE: APPFAL OF NATICNAL MEDICAL CARE, INC. CONCERNING
. 7-21 CHARLES STREET
3 T =

The reference in the notice to R-5 Residential Zone
should have been a reference to R-6 Residential Zone since

the property is located in a B-6 Residential Zone,

BOARD OF APPEALS
Frankiin G. Hinckley

Chaj rman
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CirTY up PORTL\ND, b/ WR o
i TR BoaRn OF APPEA’S

0 o I7 Iy CCIiCERNY,

Board 5
at City Hall, Portiang » boina, op 'I'hurad-z;', day 29, 1969 gt 4:C0 p.m, to heap
the appeaj of Hationg] Wealea] Care Ing, Tequesting up exception tq the Zon
inanes tp rermit constmctton of three-story masonry hursing bome approxi.

|

i

mtely 30! x 1501 a4 7-21 Charjeg Street, 0/([,/‘,1 ,
Thiz permit 1 Pregently / e "

hot issuabye under tp, s Zoning Org, Ce becauge, 2
(1) 7re by ilding 1y tg be loegteq only 7' Prom e side 19+ =08 on the Tright
insteag op the ninirum cp 1ot Treéquireg 97 Sectign €02, 782 57 the Ordinance
20t lying to the B-p Residentia) gone in Which the Proverty ia locgteg; {2) ore.
R T Parking Spaces for g vehicleg are to e Previded inateag g+ the
Gi:linﬁnm*_of 52 spaseg Tequired py Seciion 602,148,6, 3 g< i b
L.

Thia appeay i taken Under Seetion 24 of the donirg inance which
brovides gyep varisnee may be granteq only if the Board of Appealg Pindg
that the atrict applicatiop of the 2reVigiong op the Ordingnoe WouLd result
in ungue hardship in the development of PTaperty whicn is inronajgte, + with
the *ntepnt and purpogy o the Ordimmce; that thare Bre execcptionm) O uatqu,

in Violation op the Provisions of the Orainance Y net; that Proeperty 1, the
Same zong o, helrhborhood W11l not pe adversely affeateq by the Lranting op
he varianee: gng “hat th, banting of the variznce wiyj net ta contmry 4o

the inteng and purpoge of -the Ordinance,

"1 pereong interesteq elthor fop Or against thig apreal will pe heara
4% the abays tine ang Place, thig notice of required publie hearing having
been pent to *he Omarg of Propert. within snp feet of the Property in question
e,

=

BOARD op APPEALS
Praniiin G, Iiinckley

h Chairmay




AFFIDAVIT

I, LORRAINE DAVIS, of Portland, Maine, under ocath, depose
and say: :
l. I am a resident of the City of Portland, Maine.
2. I have personally inspected th. rarking lot of
- Devonshire Manor on Devonshire Street in Portland, Maine each day
' for a period of eighteen (18) days commencing Friday, May 9, 1969

and ending on Tuesday, May 27, 1969. On most days I viewed the

lot three (3) times. In all, T made forty-two (42) visits to

said property. The following list sets forth the dates and the

i times and the number of cars which I observed to be in the park-

ing lot of paid Devonshire Manor.

Date Pime Cars
Friday, May 9, 1969 5:30 p.M. 5

b

Friday, May 9, 1569 7:30 p.M. 3

Saturday, May 10, 1969 3:00 P.M. 11
|

5

) - Monday, May 12, 1969 2:45 P.M, 25
X § Monday, May 12, 1969 6:45 P.M, 17
§ Tuesday, May 13, 1969 8:30 A.M. 13
&  Tuesday, May 13, 1969 5:00 P.M. 10
- % Tuesday, May 13, 1969 8:10 pr.M. 10
“é. Wednesday, May 14, 1969 8:30 a.M. 17
) %‘i . Wednasday, May 14, 1969 5:20 P.M. 4
i % Wednesday, May 14, 1969 7:25 P.M. le
$ | Thursday, May 15, 1969 8:30 A.H. 15 j‘
. | hureday, May 15, 1 .69 5:15 .M. LA—
s ‘ + Thursday, May 15, 1969 7:45 P.M, 7Q '
, ,
| g Friday, May 16, 1969 B:30 AM, 12 |
3. £ '\ Priday, May 16, 1969 5:30 P.M. 8
g h . Priday, May 16, 1969 7:30 P.M. 10 ;
L (| |
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pate Dime cars
Saturday, May 17, 1969 2:00 P.M. 9
saturday, May 17, 1969 7:30 P.M. 8 'g
sunday, May 18, 1969 1:30 P.M. 13 s
Monday, May 19, 1969 8:30 A.M. 18 :
: Monday, May 19, 1969 5:00 P.M. 13 |
' Monday, May 1% 1969 7:10 P.M. 16
;‘ ruesday, May 20, 1969 8:30 A.M. 16
i Tuzsday, May 20, 1969 5:30 P.M. 13
Tuesday, May 20, 1969 7:45 P.M. 14
' Wednesday, May 21, 1969 8:30 A.M. 9
Wednesday, May 21, 1969 5:15 P.M. 12
|Wednecday, May 21, 1969 7:30 P.M. 11
whursday, May 22, 1969 8:30 A.M. 4
Thursday, May 22, 1969 5:30 P.H. 9
Thursday, May 22, 1969 9:00 P.M. 7 ;
. Friday, May 23, 1969 8:30 A.M. 8
' priday, May 23, 1969 5:30 P.M. 11 ;
. Fridey, May 23, 1969 8:30 P.M. 5 ‘
gaturday, May 24, 1969 1:30 P.M. 7
‘1 gaturday, May 24, 1969 6:00 P.M. 11
“'. gunday, May 25, 1969 2:00 P.M. 14
" Monday, May 26, 1969 8:30 A.M. 5
' Monday, May 26. 1962 5:15 P.M. 11
Monday, May 26, 1969 7:00 B.M. 8
Tuanduy, May 27, 1969 B:30 A.M. 9 ;
3. The average number of cars observed by ™ in said (

. parking lot on each of said forty-two (42) visits was eleven (M)« l

4. Said Devonshire Manor contains eighty (80) patient
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ot -2 Charien Ble
Hay 14y 19569

cey Svordrvl # Toxcel conoul ti0G Engs
125% Boyloton Ster pontomnyliasie
ot Corrs counnel.

fioloant
foitdiag pamit #or orecticd of o throd atoxy paaonry W
' x 160" 8t tha o nared Jocatian 4n not 4satle undoT
4the cq Tor B folLlosing roasongt
1. mmmmmwmlm.zuam'r' sran the
on the rightimtoadot‘mninimuofm‘ m@ﬂmdw
pootion g2 of tuo Aoning opdinzie gppiyirs Lo the B5
Rnaidcntinl 7ema in whish the pmporty ig 1oos de
2 af-atreot parking gpacco for 70 yonielod are e rovided
inntond of tho minicm of 52 opaoed yaquired ¥ nochiom
sould 1ike o cxoreist your appead rigat
o puthordeod rcpmsnnta:uiw should cone
Roca 1131 oty Tod to $ile the pppoot O agyes which 8T8
foe of g15.00 for @ ynriance pppeal ghall be paid nt
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(Second 1attop.

R=6 1rstoad off Be5 ) Fay 22, 1969

o

Hational Medical Care, Inc, ¢c tar Sverdrup & Parcel Coneulting Eng.
/¢ Loonard H, flelson, Attornay 1255 Boylston st., Bosten, iass,
443 Gangress Streot ¢¢ to2 Corporstion Counael

Pexr Er. Nelason:

Bullding perudt fop eraction of & three story rassnry nursing
hozs aporoxipately S0t x 1400 at the above nexed location 1s not issuable
under the Zoning Jrdinance for the following ronascns:

1, The bullding 1s to Le 1o
line en the

by Section 402 nanes applying to the
B-6 Rosldentisl Zone in which the property is located,

2, Offestrast rarking spacas fop 30 vehiclos ape to be Irovided
instesd of the mintmum of R spaces required by Ssction 602,14R,6,

We understand that Jou would like to exmreiss Jour appeal rights in
this matter, Accordingly you on gour suthorized representative should core to
this office in Room 113, tity Hall to file the appeal on fomms which are
available here. A fes ol §15.00 for a variance appeal shall be rald at this
offive at tha time the &ppeal is filed.

Yory truly yours,

A, l’lllﬂu Soule
A Aonistant Director of Building Inspaction Degt.
S
R Froperty not owned by you on the right will require a chain, picket
:r sapling fence betivean the parldng rnd that, Fart of the lot 1ine
nvolved,
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CHECK LIsT AGAINST ZoNING ORDINANGE

tAate = Ny
—28ne Location .. 4 ¢
L—daberber or corner Lot ~ 227 Creyens Jio- et #eyg
T s 20+ 4 rerert g et s
V80 = Marsins  Alen o
¢~ Sewage Dispoga) - Sen ¢
t~Raar Yardg - o'~ x ey 2p’ .
fHfd ~—D5side Yards = 47 ' _ /- e J3% 12" oa botis ot og v
Front Yards « /g ~ Reg. ter
z/{rojactiona - G;‘-/cr/fmj_,
L~ THeight - =3 Steries .
L-Lot dpea = 27,792 7
L Billding dres . /0. P67
Aresper—Family -
v Tdth of Lo -
(~Tot Frontage -

ﬁ//ﬁd ~> Off-street Parking - Srn ¢5, Hewe 35

/s ea
2 13y ﬂ'*ﬁé;r drey
gt — p

o  Fisp,.,

— By, 9, ie, 0
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fx’ ' ™ T=21 Charles St.
o {  {(Second lstter-
IR { R~b instead of R-5 ) Yay 22, 1969 A :
“,‘;.‘.J - - 1 A
P . fational Medical Cara, Inc, ce tot Sverdrup & Par~1l Consvlting 2ng. 4 AR
- o/o- Loonard N, Jlelson, Altorney 1255 Boylston £%., Boston, Fass, 3 o
R Lh3 Congress Straet ce tor Corporation Counsel » =\

N Dear Kr. Nalsoni ;
T j o
Lo Dullding permit [or erecticnm of a three story masonry nursing § I
P\ - hows approxizately 90! x 160! at the above nswed location is not issusble S
Aoy undss the Zoning Ordinancs for the following reasons: \ s
M i R B

b 1. The bullding is to be located only 7' from the side lot ; c'&

\ Jine on the right inetend of the minimuwm of 10 required
) ty Section 602,782 of che Zoning Ordinance applying to the

N ~ _ Reb Roeldential Zone in which the property is located. !
’ l : 2, Off-strest parking spaces Lor 30 vehiclas are to be provided , -
inotesd of the minimum of 52 spaces roguired by Section 602,14B.6. -
tie understand that you would like to exercise your appesl rights in £ ’
- A thins mtter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should coxe to 3
this office in Room 113, City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are 2 X
o avellzble hors. A fee of §15.00 for a variance appeal shall bo pald at this i :
e offive at tho time the appeal is filed. .
FE I %
S Vory truly yours, :
{ \ %
. |’ A, Allan Soula : .
o Aoeistant Direstor of Bullding Inspection Dept. .
e FELL. | : S
?.3, froperty not owned by you on the right w11l require a ghain, pleket ~ .
. or sapling fence betwren the parking and that part of the lot llna i . A
_ {nvolveds B
V- :
) | 1 _ : E
F “- - %; : .
“ ~ 8 S
\ o L




Eat T«ZL Charles 8te

Hay 14y 1969

Haticmnd, ¥edizal Caro Tns, ©a! Svandiup & Tarcel Conmiting Snge
o/o Toozand Be Neloon, Attomoy 1253 Boyloton Gtey Dontenyinog,
443 Congrooo Btreat cos Jurromtlon Counsel

Todp lre Heloons

Zuliding vornit for orcction of a threo oioyy mmnsnry muwing homo
approxiredaly 000 x 1604 ot the nbove namod lowaticon i not foozablo wnder
$ho Sondng Ordinanco for the follcwing voasone:

1+ Tho Wuilding i 0 bo losatad only 79 froo the nido lot lino
on the ripht ingtead of the mindmm of 201 o s
Dootion €024722 of ho Zondng Ordtnonso npplying 46 the 55
Renfdential Zono in vhich o propeviy iz loeatods

2 Oif-ptreot parking spacon for 30 valilelon are 4o bo providod
inotead of tho oihimr of 52 opacos Tonudred by Spetion G0Z2:140Ge

o undorotand that you womld idko {0 exoreisn your appand xdzhio in
this mttors Accordingly you or your authorizod ruprosentotive olould ctwo
to thic offico in Hoon 115, City Toll to £13= the appoal o foren vhich ave
ayailalic hores A €00 of 91500 for o vardente appoad shell bo poid ob
thio offico ot the tino thw appoal 3o Lilod,

Vory txuly yourm,

As Allzn Soulg
AAS/h Avaigtant Mrcotor

"s;ﬁympc not omed Wy on the vight w11 roquire o cladn, plolot
) ormmpﬁnsfmmmgu"\omdngmmtmwmmtnw
Irwmlvods
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Jamary 8, 1969

¥r. R, He Gcnklim

Sverdrup & Parcal and Asmoclaten, Inc,
68 Boagon Streat

Boston, Maseachusetits 02218

Subjocts National Medical Care of Portlani, i,
Extended Care Faollity
Charles Stroet, Portland, Maine

Dear /1 . Conklln[{!

Plans and speoificatisng for the subject project, inoluding addandum
No. 1, reumived with your lottar dated December 31, 1969, bave beon ree
viewsd by ‘his offica, They appear to moot tha requirenonts of the Kaine
Plunbing Cotle, except ae follows:

In ordor to comply with Soction 55, casteiron joints may ba either
caliod or scruw jolnts made in the approved manner, Nooprene gapkotad

Jolnts nre not approved, Gpooved mochanical type coliplings and fittings
are not approved,

In order to camply with Secticn 82 (a), vate supply Pips connectiony
to ary fixture shull be protected by alr gaps andfor vaouum breakers,
No oross-comnection ahall be ingtalled or maintained unless protected
by ohack valves arranged as deseribed in Stats of Maing Rules and Regite
lations of the Puroau of Health relating to eross~comnections batween
vater suppliec (copy enclosedd, If tha back~Clow preventers shovn on
drawing FF=l are fscatuery, spplication for a permit from {his Department
ehould ba nade using the enclosed appiiesztion form. In tha event that
the pernit in rranted, equipment for monthly tasting should be spacified
as part of the backeflow prevouter purchaze, and pernission of the Portland
Hater District wil} algo be roquirad as well ag notification to then

hour equivaloat to the 60 KW sapacity, Tho arohiteet should specify
the size of this valve vather than leaving the selgotion to the contractor,

shall be protectod ageinst syphonage and bagk Prassuroe by mexls of a gone
timous wastn or moil vent, Thla hes not been indicated on the dravings,

In ardor to comply with Section 113, no tsap ehall be pleced nare than
ton feet from a vertioAt soctlan of the vertical vent. MNo vents are

shown for the kitohen Pixtures in the baseasnt, md tls part of detail
A" deripnated as o 2'Yo0p vont 1s not an sccoptable arrargament,

"o




Janvary 8, 1969

n order to comply with Section 31k, all main vents cr vent staoks
ohall conneot full sisa at their base to the main solil or waste plpe
at or below the lowest fixture branch and shall extond undiminishad
in sizo above the roof or shall te reconnected with the main soll or wente
vent bt least three (3) fest above ths highest fizture branchs This
has not boen inddcated on the drawings.

When rovisions and addenda are nubmitted, we ehall be glad to
raview thom.

Yours very truly,

Barls W, Tibbetts, Director
Division of Sanitary Enginoarin

N¥/1h
cot We Jo Carnsy, losp, Licensing

Erneld. e coodwin L. Pe Lo
Mp, Willism Monie, Portland HatarDistried
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CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 26, 196

P i e T Bt

e

RE: APPEAL OF NATIONAL MEDICAL CARE, INC. CONCERNING
7-2). CHARLES STRFET

2

The reference in the notice to R-3 Residentlal Zone
ghould have been 2 peferenee o #-6 Residential Zone since

the property is jocated in a R-6 Residential Zone.

o sttt LA T e e T L

QARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chajrman

b
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CITY OF PORTIAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPZALS

lay 19, 1969

TO WHOM T JAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a publie hearing in the Counciz Chamber
at City Hall, Portland, laine, on Thursday, lay 29y 1969 at 4:00 P, *0 hexzr
the appead of liational Medical Care Ins., requesting an exception to the Zoning
Ordinance to permit constructicn of g three-story [230nTy nursing home approxi-
mtely 90! x 160! at 7-21 Charies Street,

This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because:
(l) The building is to be located only 7! from the side 1.t line on the right
instead of the minimum of 10 regquired bty Section 602,7B2 of the Ordinance
applying %o the B-5 Residential Zone in wnict the property :s locgied; (2) Off-
street parking spaces for 70 vehicles are to be provided instead of the
ninimum of 52 spaces required by Seetion 602,14%.6,

Thie appesl is taien under Seetion 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides such varisnce may be granted only if the Board o Appeals finds
that the striet application of the provieions of the Ording ce would reguit

undue hardship in the development of property which is 1uconuistent with
the intent and purpose of the Ordinunce; that there are excepticna: cr unique
circumstances relating to the property that do not generally appl, to ather
property in the same zone or neighborhood, whien have net ariser ag o resylt
of agtion of the applicant Subsequeat to the adopiion of thigp Ordinance vhether
in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or noty % property ir the
same zone or neighborhood will not te adversely affected by the granting of
the variance; and that ine granting of the variance will net be contrary o
the intent and purpose of the Orcinance,

All persons interested either for or egainat this appeal will be heard
8% tbs above time ang pluce, this notice of required public hearing having
been sent to the owners of prepert; within 500 feet of the property ia gquestion
as required by Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPZALS
Franklain G, Hinckiey

Chairman
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R6 RESIDR~~ - o
APPLICATION SOR PERMIT

1

\
-PERMIT 1S50ER

FEB 23 1973 ;

Clans of Building or Type of Structure ... U 00169
Portland, Maine, . .. Febs 20, 1973 ...
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORTLAND, MAINE \

. The undersigned hereby applies for a permil 1o erect alter repair demolish install thefollowing®  Lang structure equipment
n ac.cordanu with the Lows of the Stcte of Maine, the Buildin, “odc und Zomng Ordinance of the ity of Portiand, plans ¢ad
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the follownng specificahons. '

Location ... 13 Charles St, - + wwom. Within Fire Limita? . . ___ Dist. No.. ..
Owner's name and address _Natiomal Medical Care of Portland, _ same Telephone- . . .
Lessee's name and address e e o Telephone..... S
Coatractor’s name and address Irofenng Gonstruction, 2000 Forest, Ave, Telephone.. . . wm
Architect e e e Specifications.... . Plans.. .. ..No.of sheets 2 ..
Proposed use of building —...offices ——— No families e
Last use -2 e e No, families e
Matsrial No. stories _. .~ Heat _.__. ____Styleofroof ... ... .. Roofing ... -
Other buildings on same ot o e e ————— e oy
Estunated cost $. 22500, _ . Fee $.9.00. .o ..

General Description of New Work

To erect new partitions for office area as per plans o+ 157 Floar

It ix undersicod that this permit does nof nclude 1 .stallation of heating apparatus which 45 lo he taken oul separ ately by and in
the name of the heating conlractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO gontractor

Details of New Werk

1 any plumbing involved in this work? ... . Is any electrical work involved in this work? e ..
s —muection to be made to public sewer? .. If not, what i proposed for sewoge?
rizs septic tank notice been sene? Form notice sent?
Height average prade to top of plate e . .. Height average grade to highest point of rool. .. - e =
Size, front.......... depth . . . __...No. stories ........sohd or filled land?.... ... _earthorrock?. . ...
Matesial of foundation e .. . Thickness, top . e BOHOM o e CBHAR e+ e o resraresene
Kind of roof e _Rize per foot ... ... Roof covering
No. of chimnays e~ . Matein ¢ Ctimneys.. .. of Hning weee. e Kindofheat o o, el e
Framing Lumber—Kind . . Dressed or full sizt3._. _ .. Corner posts - . . . Sill§ oo
Size Girder e~ . Columys under girders . ... . Stze e . _.._ . Max on centers —. ...
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0, C Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over & seet.
Joista and rafters: 1st oot mmov oy 2ud 3rd wes TOOF —
On ecenters: 16t f100F o e ey 20T y 3rd WwT00f e
Maximum span: lstfloar . ...,2nd 3rd , roof -
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?..._ s EIFHET s e
If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot...._ , to be accommodated _. _number commercial cars to be accommodated ... ..
Will automobile repairing be done other than mintor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? . . .

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

[5 X A~uls o3 @" Will work require diszurbing of any tree on a publicstreet? .. . ..
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
R see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? _JEE....

- Profrnno)Construction Co,
[+ XTT] %/
INSPECTION COPY  Sipnoture of owner BY? e v Cavdd




Oinn..N\h\ﬂ.!FA\\ V\hmﬁﬁﬁ\@\\\ mﬁy d

Date of permit \N\\QN[W \\“,W

Notif. closing-in

Inspm. closing-in

- Final Notif.

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued

Staking Qut Notice

Form Check Nobice

e AFC

o
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE RECEIVED
MEMORANDUM SEP171974

DEPI. OF BLDG. INSP.
CITY OF PORILAND

Allan Soule, Assistant Director, Building Inspection bATE: 9/17/74

Lee S. Townsend, Engineering Aide, Street Opening & Sidewalk Section
Parking Lot at rear of 13 Charles Street; request for

This is to request of your department, an investigation of a
request for a parking lot and entrance s for 13 Charles Strest.
OWNER: National Medical Care of Portland, Inc.
ADDRESS: 13 Charles Street
LOCATION: 24-32 Crescent Street
This firm requested that they be allowed to put in a parking
lot at the rear of their building (24-32 Charles Strest).,

Would you pleasge investigate this request and send a report
to this office, for our records and information,

Thanlﬁyou »

Lee S, Townsend
Engineering Aide
Street Opening & Sidewalk Section




i
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By ©
egl"’wf :

23 Charlesz  Streat
octorer 17, 1974

Mr. Harold Fuller
Kational Madleal Care of Portland, Ina.
13 charles Stroat

Dear Mr. Fuller:

In-xoply to your letter of October llth, I am somewhat
confused as to what you are requesting. Tho first
paragraph of your letter states that you are not seeking
£0 ostablish a new parking araa, yot in the last pavagraph
you say this would keep three vehicles off tho streot, it
would thorefora seem to me that you are increasing your
parking area. If you axe not increasing your parking avca,
this then, of course becomes only a matter for Public
Korks and we would bo glad to so notify them hearing
€zom you, howavex, if you are adding more parking areas,
probably the most simple way to handle this would ba to
givo m> a vory free sketch of just whore those new parking
arcas ara and vhers you want a curbing cut made.

I foel that with the above information wa will bo able to
vosolve this problem foz you.

Very truly youxa,

A. Allan Sotle
Anst, Diractor Bullding & Iaspaction
Sarvices

* naSim }
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" National c/l/(scfica[ Cane of _(po'zt['ani J1/%

13 CHARLES STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04102

{207) 774-5801
October 11, 1974

Mr. A. Allen Soule

Office of Buildirg & Inspection Services
City Hall

Portland, Maine 04111

Dear Mr. Soule:

Regarding the attached copy of letter from Mr. Lee
Townsend, we are not seeking to establish a2 new
parking area. We only want to improve access to
one already established.

This area is in excess of the depth you require of
18 feet, with a width of 25 feet. It is black-
topped and, at present, the only entrance is out
of our "Ambulance Entrance".

Our thought is to remove 20 feet of curbing to
enable us to enter from Crescent Street. This is
a section of the street where parking is not al-
lowed.

i

1

Could we do this, we would keep three vehicles off
the street, and in no way alter or effect the parking
rules for Crescent Street; nor would we hamper traf-
fic in any manner.

B

-

Hoping to hear from you in this matter, I remain

Sincerely,

L2t T

Supervisor-Plant Operations

s T as £ ittt st

i
e
LYt
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/ CITY' OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
(207) 778-5451

S
]

=

ST

JOHN R. CHESEBRO. P. E
CHIEF ENGINEER

AUEL W. RICKER, P. E
HIGHWAY DEBIGN

JOBEPH P. BEAULIEU
FANITARY SECTION

WILLIAN &, BOOTHRY
SERVICES BICTICN

October 7, 1974

National Medical Care of Portlond, Ince.

1% Charles Street
Portland, Haine o101

Attention: Mre Fuller
Ro: Parking Lot; request

Dear Mr. Fuller:
This letter is in reference to

the rear of your buildings
Street.

Said parking lot to be

for

your recent request for & parking lot at
1ocated at 24-32 Crescent

I have been in contact with the Office of Building & Inspection Services

(H‘:- Ae A]-lan Soule),
mey 3 few requirements,
this proposal is undertaken.
ing spaces, i
8¢t by 18%.

surfacing, etc. When you
for a certificate of OCCUpAncY s

1f you should
the Office of Building & Inspection

conceraing your

have any questions please call,

request. Mre Soule has pointed out to

that his department has set before consideration of
I1f. you are asking for more than
four (4) plot plans.
ghould show all bumper
bring this information

six (6) park=
Each parking space is to be
guards, curb cuts and

in, you will have to apply

¥r. A. Allan Soule at
Services at extension 234 or 235.

Yery

Gy YOurSs

o

A
I [aldetdls
Lee S. Townsend

Engineering Aide
Street Opening &

§idewalk Section




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Building & Inspection Services

13 charles Street

october 17, 1974

My, Harold raller
National Maedical Care of Portland, Inc.
13 Charles street

Doar Mr. E‘ulle:_':

in reply to your lotter of October 1lth, 1 am somewhat
4 as to what you are raquestind. The first
paragraph of your letter states are not oeeking
to establish a new p
you aay this would keep
would therefora geem to ma that you
parking area. 1f you axe not increasing your parking area,
then, of coursa becomas only 2 matter for public
glad to 80 notify them upon hearing
adding more parking areas,
+o handle this would be to
juat where these new parking
you want & curbing cut made.

1 foel that with the ghove information we will ba able to
ragolve this problem for you.

»

Yery truly youxs,

A. Allan Soule
asst. Director puilding & Inspection
Services
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 *BOLATYPE OF CONSTRUCTION wvcvvvvenciinnannninne
ZONING LOCATION PORTLAND, MAINE, . dan..23,. .1977

To the DIRECT OR’OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PorTLAND, MAINE
The undcr.:igned hereby applies for a penmit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
rure, eqm’pment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the Staie of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and

Zoning 0rdman;e af the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if ary, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
tions: ’

LOCATION ., .13.§hiu:las S P Fire District #1 [, #2[7

1. O#nér's nafne and address ... . National, Medmal. Gaxe. of Bortland ... Telephone .... 7745801
2. Lessec's name and adddress ...... Vereicecesararenaas Cerersartea sty Telephone .....covvuns

3. Contractor’S'name and address . BroWn, Gons.. Inc...25.3. Harren, AVe..... Telephone . 727+6152

4 Architect . .oiiiiiiiiiiriiiiaanr riaareanas Specifications ......... Plans .......... No.of sheets ......
Proposed use of building . Medmal. Rot-1 ol T 04 - o N No. fumilies .,........
Lastuse ovneiiiiiiinieniaiesinniienns PP o {1 T {11111 SR
Material ......... . No.stories ...... Heat ....... ... +Styleofroof ........ sersses Roofing ..ooiviiannnen,
Other buildinps on same lot ......... e it beereerhrr treatirentsantensnssiunas pearenen Crrrereiaarsaan
Estimated controctural cost §. .. .. 4,90Q.. Feo 5, 16200, .,
FIELD INSPECTOR-—Mr . .. .. vierseveees GENERAL DESCRIPTION

This application is for: @ 775-5451

Dwelling ...... conanens Ext. 234 Permit to make alterations to Doctors
GAPAEe vvvvrvavarsnrens Office as per plans. 1 sheet of plans
Masonry Bldg, ...........

Metal Bldg. ....... venene Stamp of Special Coiiditions
Alerations ....viieiianas

Demolitions .... ...... ‘e

Change of Use v..vvvuunns

. Other .. Medical care ctr.

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals.
PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 1] 200 3® 40
OMEE: o vvrrarsnrnsnsrerencaes

DETAILS OF NEW WORK
I5 any plumbing involved in this work? ........ evevevea Is any electrical work involved in this work? ....... ......
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ........oueue If not, what is proposed for sewage? oo viiiiiiiiiiiiine
Has septic tank notice been sent? ... .ovvivivvenenes, . FoOIt notice sent? .,......
Height average pradetotopof plate ......cuviunntn, Helght average grade to highest point of roof ........ovvvvns
Size, front ..... veoo depth ... ...., No. stories ..., .. solid or filled land? .......... earth or rock? ..........
Material of foundation ........... eeveesass Thickness, top ...... bottom ... cellar .ooeuevinvnrennnnens ‘e
Kindofroof .........c.vnen. Rise per foot ...... ve.. Roof covering ........ccvvevniaenn .
No. of chimneys ........... Material of chimneys ...... of lining .......... Kindofkeat .......... foel .......
Framing Lumber—Kind .......... Dressed or full size? ......... +o. Commerposts ., .ovvveea  Billsounianiinin,
Size Girder ....ivuvuannn. Columns under préess .. ... veseveres SiZE . iiiiia.,. Max.oncenters . ..., teraene
Studs (ountside walls and carrying partitions} 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect,
Joists and rafters: tstfloor .ooovvivivnnnn 1 y3qd L roof Ll
On centers: 310 1o 1 11 S |« HF MRS (11 S,
Maximum span: FE18 1 Tv) S 1 P, R | s S yfo0f ....v.e.
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ................. P 111 1-11] ¥ SN

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same lot . .. ., to be accommodated . ., number commercial cars to be accommodated . . .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitunlly stored in the proposed building? ..........
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEQUS

BUILDING INSPECTION--PLAN EXAMINER ....., Wil work require disturbing of any tree on o public steeet? ..
ZNNING: .....

BUILDING CODE: @:Kr &' 4?: / .’.:'.‘/?7 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent
FireDept: ....... bevasseiraneananasieas waeeses  tOsee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
HealthDeptit ooovnivnvinennen deteeracananaraases  Breobserved? L.u....
Others: ......
S!gnafureaprpHcan!...ﬂhwuu.”.l’hmﬂ #...85ame, .,
XY
Type Name of above .., 2% AJohn, Mazeikd,......... 10 20 38 40
- Otker ..v.uees Cerreresreeniaas verenaas
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY and Address ...veiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiien
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TERURUVE L, .
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION . VVIOY ..
ZONING LOCAT!ON______ PORTLAND, MAINE, , July, 5,397

To 1ke DIRECTOR OF BUILDING o INSPECTION SERVICES, PorTLAND, © fatng
The undersipned heredy apphies jor 4 #ENnit 10 erect, o ter, reparr, demolish, move or install the following building, strue-
fire, equlmment or change use in accordance with the Lay, of the State of Maine, the Porilgng BocA4. Building Code and

Zoning Ordinance of the Cuy of Portland wirh Plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewisy and the following specifica-
tions:

LOCATIGN -13.Charles, Srreet. Cevieaia,, 35 "ottt eve. .. Fire District #) 0 #29
+ Owner's mume and address  National Medicarke- 1055 Commonweal ¢h Telcphone .., ...,

2. Lessee’s name ang adddvess LT ceaiae 1v‘e . .?2‘!?9?&;}[183:3.' ...........
3 Contractor's nage gog address .. Richarg - sHaltz- 53g ' ;Y2 Telephone . 772-2801

4 Acchitect ... e e -+ - Specifieations | ?{‘??!1 ﬁﬁ'st.OB.?‘.‘fe *. No, of sheets , , ree

Proposeduseofbuﬂding -pr-ofe.ss;i,oaa:l.-Bldg:.-.---------. Tt osssevess L No. familieg

Last use R L - S e e i chmmhcs

Materiat . . . - No.stories . Hegy T Styleofroof ..., . . ««Rootng ..., ... .. ‘e
Olherhuildingsonsamclat £ R T e s
Estimated contractural cogy §..8,731,00 Fee $..41,50..
FIELD INSPECTOR—M:. .. e ++ GENERAL DESCRIPTION

This npplication {s for: @ 775-5451

Dwelling Ext, 294

Garage ..., ... .. To install 3 gas firad hot water heaters,

Masonry Bidg, ., R as per plan, 1 sheet of plans,

Metal Bldg ... also to install neyw cg&mgm ??ﬂaffoﬁﬂg%sanso
Alterations ., .. . . Special damper in the uc wo& Wwith a
Demolitions ,..... .. . . fuseable 1 nk,

Change of Use T

Other . . . . ...

NOTE TO APPLICANT; Separate permirs are required by the Installers gng Subcontractors of neating, plumbing, electri.
cal and mechanieals,

PERMITIS TD BE ISSUED T0 g 23 Bﬂ 40
OLher:......................

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Isanyplumbinginvolvcd in this work? ., , Ceerraraa.., Is any electrical work invoived In this WOtk? oo
Is connestion 1o pe made to public sewer? ..., «-+ It not, what is Proposed for sewage?
Hasscptictanknoticcbccnscnt? ..... Trreaaaia,, Formnoticesem?..................................
Hesght average grade ro topofplate ... .. . - Height average grade te highest poiat of roof . ., , |, e,
Size, from ., .. depth ......... No.stoﬁes......solidorf‘.l]cd!and?.... coee-carthor rock? .,
Msterialoffoundau'on..... ....... Veevaia, 'Ihickncss,top......bouom......cellar......................
Kind of root . ., Rise per foot .., . ... . Roofcnvering.....................................
No. of chimasys ., ., .., -+ Material of chimneys , ... of lining .., ..... Kindof heat . ., . ., RETE . DU
Framing Lumber—King . . el Dressed or full sjzep v, Comer posts . . P Sills ............
Stze Girder ..., .., Coltimns under girders ... . Size ........ +-+. Max. on centers i, .
Studs ¢autside walls and carrying Partitions} 2x4-16” g, ¢, Bridging in every floor and flat roof Span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafters: sthoor........ .. . yand .., .., seneen3dd L sroof ...,

On centers- Istfloor ... . e, v2md ., ., ,Srd,roof

Mtimumspan: Istftoor ., | e 2d L, ,er,mof
Ifoncslorybuildr‘ngwithmnsonrywalk.thicknchofwa[ls?. height?

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now Accommodated on same Jof <+« -+ 10 be accommodated | +« number eonmercig] cars (o be Sccommodated | | |
Will automobile repairing be done nther than minor Tepairs to cars habitually stored in the propused building? , .., ..
APPROVALS ay: DATE

ves

MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDING INSPECTION —PLAN EXAMINER ... .. Will work require disturbing of any free on a public slreet? | |
ZONING- .. ..., . e L, ees Teeees

l'!Ul'LDING CODE: . e F e, Will there be in charge of the above work g Person competent
FireDept:, .., . Tt . to see that the Siage and City requiremenys pertaining thereto

Health Dept.»

Signature of Applicany . /€ Z 0/‘” % . ’%ﬂ‘%ne #..., 8ame

Tychamcofabove...B.i.'-'.-'hﬂl.‘(.i..!.':..“:'?.l.t.?...............lL'_] 20 Ig, g
Other

.--4-.--4-.-.-.-.-...!

FIELD iNSPECTOR'S copy

rduiill 1dJuLll
Juy 11 1979

Bl O T

R R

T Wiy

AL M A iy VR Fotitiie ey

Matoimagees

P

etk T .

R







PERMIT TO INSTALL FLUMBING
Address . PERMIT. NUMBER L, 3

Dete Installation For M u“ ST
Issued G=30e71 Owner of Bidg.
Portland Flumbing Tnspoctor | — el AKESE: _ Sjopnd g Gy B
9 clox Plumber: o
By ERNOLD R GCODWIH NEW_|REPL

SINKS
App. First . 7
B i
py ERNOLD & Vi BATH TUES
N SHOWERS
DRAINS FLOOR
X HOT WATER TANKS
K é} \‘a&g‘“ TANKLESS WATER HEATERS
- ‘\0 9\9‘ T £ Bld GAGBBAGE DISPOG ALS
‘s?‘@,\# . COY‘P° ° . g. SEPTIC TANKS 2
mmerc HOUSE SEWERS

] Residential RCOF LEADERS

0O f‘i.nlgleF | AUTOMATIC WASHERS

0 Mulh Family DISHWASHERS

I} New Construction OTHCZR

] Remodeling

'\
"

L
' TOTAL&

Building and Inspecltion Services Dopl; Plumbing Inspection




NJATIS L

Portlond, Maing, A0¥1.23, 1970 | r19¥ of buidisl)
To fhe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE,

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect abier repair desmolish install the following buildng struclure equs pment
in accordance with the Lazws of the State of Maine, the Builcing Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Pariland, plons and ,
5 specifications, if any, submilied hereunth and the following spectfications: .

Location . 13 _Charles Street. . “+  w— -.. Within Fire Limits? Dist. No
:"' C Ovmer's name and address ..... National Medical Care of Portland, 13 Charles St.Telcphone_.
s e Lessee's name and address . . .. | ! « e, Telephone . ____
: Contractor's name and address ..Erafenno Construction Go., 2000 Forest Ave, . Telephone ... ..
Lo Architect e - Specifications. . Plans ..yas . _.No.of sheets .2 .
e Proposed use of building e e dlUnadrg. Home No. families
Lastuse . e e S - No. families
Materishasonry. .. No.steries ... . Heat ... _Styleofroof - _ e Roofing ...
R Other buildings on same lot e _ dht e e ——— _— .
. Estimated cost $..50000 .. Fee§ 13,00 ! )
General Description of New Work fee paid 4-26~171 ‘f o

RV

N e SR i e d
-

To partition off portien of storage room, first floor, for office as per plans ' -

imir It is understood that this permit does not include instatlution of heating apparatus whick 15 fo be token ont separately by and in
. the name of the heating coniraclor. PERMIT TO BB ISSUED TO owners Ath: Ur. Franz

Details of New Work
ol ) Is any plumbing involved in this work? ..¥es. . . .....Jsany electrical work involved in this work? . ¥Yes
T Is connection to be made to public sewert —.Xe8 _____ If not, what 5 proposed for sewage? y '

) Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

RS
~
-

" Height average grade to top of plate .o ... . Height average grade to highest point of roof ... —— ' o '
Size, front. .o depth ... .—No. storjes ... ....._solid or filled land?.... ... oo earth o7 rock? m oo o R
Material of {foundation .. romeeenn coe o e L DiCKDICSS, tOP e Ot . cellar i
_ Kind of 100f .o Rise per foot —_..__.._ Roof rovering — N
a No. of chimneys ining

—— Material of chimneys....... ... of Yining —err Kind of heat fuel : S
Framirg Lumber—Kind— .., Dressed or full sire?_ . .. Comer posts .. Sills . ; ST

' Size Girder ~emme Columns under girders —— ... . ___ Sre .. . Max. on centers — ok
" H ) Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridéing in every floor and flat roof span over § feet.

B ‘ Jolats and rafters: 1at 607 e o e ey 20d 3cd
On centers: 1st floor. 2nd s 3rd ot TOOF
Meximum span: 1st floor. s 2nd s 3rd , rool

1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?_. __ height?

200f v i

If a Garage
I No. cars now accommodated on same lot |, to be accommodated. ..... number commerdial cars to be accommodated_
R Will automobile repairing be done other than miner repairs to cars hahitually stored in the proposed bulding?.. ...

APPROVED: Miscellaneous Lt

L ; A e (:’ g 3 ‘I’? ALY, Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . __ ... AR,
K : B """ { Will there be in charge of the above work a person cempetent to K

) e see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
R observed? .. ye8 ..

g

¥ationzl Medical Zare of Portland

€3 304

S LNSPECTION COPY Signattre of owner E.Y.’.........._

: i Adminisnﬁtor (
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National Medical Care of fpo’zt[éma[, Dhe.

. 13 CHARLES STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE 04102

(207) 774-5801 April 23, 1971

Inspector of Buildings
City of Portland

City Hall

Portland, Maine

Dear Sir:

Please find attached our application for a
permit for altsration of a storage room in our build-
ing.

As the attached drawings indicate, a portion of
the storage room will be altered for use by two rheuma-~
tologists as consultation and examining rooms. The
physicians will provide both an in-patient and out-
patient service. In addition, another portion of the
room will be partitioned to make space for a1 social
service and medical records departments. Construction
will be of the same quality found throughout the builde
ing.

Sincerely,

A

0%
> L

s

RECEIVED
ApR2 5 1971

- rRITS N
bigil‘(r l ‘.“' a0
I -

=
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SVERDRUP & PARCEL AND ASSOCJATES, Inc. /\Q

BOSTON, MASSACHUSET‘I’S )

Octobey 14, 1969

¥r. Jogep P. Beauliey . T
sorliig Divigion v

Departnant op Public Works .

City of Portland, Matng /

Deay Mr, Beauliey;

16 139

OEr .
Cie o popp
e ————

< blact, National Medical Care of Fortland, 1y
Extended Gare Faeility
Charlés Styant
rtland, Maine

We encloge horewith tyg {2) prints of gup sitqlplan, Drawing
A-1, dated Qctohep 6, 1969 fop your review,

surface watap
atorm sewers,

nad P
T off from addicent areas,
rainfadl wit) pe abeorbed by
thi

uring freeze-thay periods, T2
be proparid olther to
arsa, or prowgs sultable dry
ing enow ecowmlation,

The axist
Streets hag been
of Ellsworth Stre

———
‘s

S e T e
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SYERDRUP & PARCEL AND ASSQOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS AMLA CODE | TELEPHONL
648 IEACON STREET 817 | 202-1340
DOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 32u18

October 15, 1969

RECEIVED
Mr. A, Allan Soule
Assistant Directer Building Inspection Department 0cT18 1969
City of Portland, Maine DEFT o Bun 1,159,
CITY or PORTLAND
Dear Mr. Soule: T ——

Subject: Na'‘onal Medical Care of Portland, Inc.
Extended Care Facility
Portland, Maine

Thank you for your prompt attention to our preliminary submittal dated
September 19, 1969, and for your letter dated October 7, 1969 alerting our
attention %o certain requirements that should be covered in the final
contract documents,

We have sent two (2) prints of Site Plan, Drawing A-l dated Qctober 6, 1969
to Mr. Joseph P. Beaulieu, Department of Public Works Engineering Division and
enclose herewith 1 print of drawing A-l and covering letter to Mr. Beaulieu.

With regard to off-street loading, as you point out the distance from
door opening {or from edge of apron in front of doors} to property line, is
approximately 101-0". However, we feel that the arrangement shown will more
than adequately service loading requirements of our building, based on the
following considerations:

(1) Legal Requirements: The Portland Zoning Ordinance does not require
the provision of off-street loading in this case.

a. No requirement in R-6 zone.
b. Use is not one to require off-street loading in zones
where such loading is required for certain uses. (Section £02.15)

(2) Practical Considerations:

a. Low volume of loading. Even if off-street loading wers
£ 0/9'-3/ 4~ (Uoud it required for R-6 zones, the volume would not be such as
to require off-street provisions as defined in section

C et A / i At 602.15, end in fact, the ordinance recognizes this in
Al

;
i
i
i
¥
¥
3
;
i
[
L]
N
¢
i
]
.
kS

i "M’l requiring such provisions to be made only in certain
M”}? we Ha cases where high volume must be enticipated, such as
#A

q/} wfeq - (‘&n
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reviey early in Novembey,

Very truly Yours,
SVERDRUP & PARCE],

fewrp &, , -

Robert 1, Co
Project Architeet




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. ‘5‘17/ 2 2’/

Issued g// 5 / 7e

Portland, Maine , 19
To the City Electricran, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for 2 permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting elec-
ttic current, 1n accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and the followimg specifications

(Ths form must be completely filled out — Munmum Fee $1.00)
Owner's Name and Address /f/a.‘f' /4 ﬂﬁ—f m.eg/}c:‘a £e Tel.
Contractor's Name and Addgssj- 4&1("'" .EZ:)&H:— 7 Tel,
’7’ 7//Locnuon @/a:ﬁ Z!.S Use of Building

Number of Families Apartments Stores Number of Stories
Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Alteratigns

Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet)
No. Light Outlets 4//\3 Plugs 260 Light Circuits Plug Circuits
FIXTURES: No. Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No feet)
SERVICE: Pipe ¥ cable Underground < No of Wites& ~ "'o§i‘z‘:‘,‘/~2@1¥ 3%
METERS: Refocated Added Total No. Meters
MOTORS: Number Phase H.P Amps Volls Starter
HEATING UNITS Domestic  (0il) No. Motors Phase H.P.
Commercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P.
Electric Heat (No. ol Rooms}
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.)
kiec. Heaters Wauts
Miscellancous Watts Exira Cabinets or Panels . 5>
Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) : Signs {No. Units)

Will commence

Ready to cover in 19 Inspection 19
&

19
—
amount of Fee § Wéﬁ ) ﬁ‘
Sig/ 4 2

B0 KOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

SERVICE METER . GROUND e
VISITS: 1 . 3 4 5 6
7 9 10 1 12

REMARKS:

LOVER)




Memorandum from Departinent of Bl{jlﬂﬁ)g Inspection, Portland, Maine
: ¢

s

—Locations #723 Charyes S _

hen such g system has beep installed, the gupep and leageq
of the bullding are respoenanible for keoping the System 4n woridng order
et all tinay o that the System may elwaya be op £uard to warn the
of the budlding 4n cage g fire starts, 1o ddscharge thy
and to have good a;uurcncu that he wi11 not be ha)
or ble in

may be dang
bells ring

for their pawer,

tine o0 thyt theylf:l.nnotring
If the batteries are used

last longer thyp when tentod

t %5 found the the
ears in the
prodetormined mrty who
service the 8yatem, whethap day

ol .
It s recmq?& that the namg of 5uch a party apd the address

ar bo pasted pertianently on ar 4n the centrol bax of the tyotem,




H6 RESILENCE "CH PE’R Ail 1‘ : 1’[5"‘]
3
..  APPLICATION FOR PERMIT NPT &
Class of Buildiig or Type of Structure  Installasion-—-—— " ~= )
Portland, Maing, . FEPToary 5y W — | CITY of PitLanD
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersipned hereby applies for o permil lo ercci aller ropasr demolish install the following building siructure equsbment
in accordance with the Latws of the State of Maine, the Busdding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted hereunth and the followsng specifizations:

Location 721 Charles Streeb. . - .. ~— - Within Fire Linuts? .. Dist. No

Owner's name and address —..— JNatienal L{ecu.calmCaxe_Inc,..,,.cLoﬂheqnm.H.Jlsl D phONE e
Lessec's name ad address mmmum - o - T .._..,’!h_g_..c.?r.‘_gf?f_sws"" Telephont.
Contractor's name and address . Eastern Electric, 208 Fore Strest_ ... .. Telephone———
Architect — e e Specificationa.. T p—— N sheets o
Proposed use Of BUllding ——mmser—emrr = _E_'-‘Et_%glg__g_e{s hone . No. families e
Last use - et e it No. families aumwine
Material—m— __..No. stories cewm- _Heat . o S LY1E of roof e e ROOGAE o e [
Other buildings on same lot e et - [ —
Estimated cost $m —meremsm— Fee§. 5a00u. ~

General Description of New Work belated 290

¥ To install subonatic fire alarm system using Simplex Fire Alarm,

To cover entire building . Gongs of such gtrength ac to ring loud and clear, System i€ bea
checked at least once & year; installed in steel or well seasoned wood cabinet in dry
clean place, not less than 6% above floor and vhere temperature will not go below A0

deg. nor above 100 deg, Installer will fasten tocontrol box full instructions for
operating aml aervicing, 6" Simplex gongs. o be located in corrldors.

Sen to Flre Do
Rec'd trom Fire eal. /

It is understood that this permit does nol include sustallation of heatang apparaius which is 0 be taken out separalely by and in ¥
the name of the hoating contractor. PERMIT TO uE ISSUED TO  Eastern Flectrie

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in thiawork? . .. —— - - Is any electrical work involved in this WOrk? ame e
Is connection to be mads to public sewer? — If not, what ss proposed for sewoge?

Haus septic tank notice Leen sent? Form motice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate . oo e Height average grade to highest point of Py ST———
Size, TrONteme depta Mo, stories . . _solid or filled land? . .. earth of T6EKT s
Material of foundation s wor e Thickness, 0 . wommmm DO T e cellar -
Kind of roof — [ . L3+ {00t —oaen v e RoO0OE cOVering
No. of chimneys .= Material of chimueys.. of lining . ind of heat . wum moen {ITH——
Framing Lumber ~Kind. .. Dressed or full size?e. o —o— Corner posts Sills .
Size Girder . e - Columns under girders - Size Max, o CEHETS e — e
Sruds (outside walls and catrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 3 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2.d 30d e oy FOO] e -
On centers: 1st floor — ,3rd , roof —
Maximum span: 1st floor.. oy 2nd o 3rd | L00F e merns
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walla? TEIEHED s errmsesine

It a Garage
No. cars now actommodated on same lot. . ., 10 be accommodated......numbet commercial cars tobe accommodated....—
Will autcmobile repairing be done other than minot repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed Bullding? e comsainm

APPROVED: Mizcellaneous

Wil work require distusbing ol any tree on a public BLIEOLY e o mmce
@ fQesd: {17
ﬁ"""—(}‘ 4 i 2 Will therc be in charge of the above work a person compeent to

[y
ﬂﬁiﬁn.géiﬁjb#’//]z_mw . gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

bserved? —T o0
e e s it observ Eastern Electric

National Medical Sare Inc.
¢s 10

INSEECTION COPY Signature of owner %__@—IM —

QC




Fina! Notis.
/
Finat Inspn




ST
R6 RESIDENCE, 40Nk PER% © a8
e APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ;o9 W0

"‘; Clase of Building or Type of Structure Installation . _ - ,i Ui ?ﬂﬂfmn
Portlind, Mains, - November 19, 1670 —— m ' !
To the "NSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAXD, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for o bermit lo erect glter repair demolish insiagl thefollowing building structyr e equipment
i1 accordance with the Laws of the Stote of Maine, the Building Code ang Zoning Ordingnee of the City of Portland, plans and
:pectfications, of any, submitted herewith and the Sollowwing specifications:

Location 7-2L Charles Street,

T vt weem e Within Fire Limits? - Dist. No. . __

Owrer's name and address __Jlat-inna]_..!iedinal..mra_lnn.,c/o..laomrd.ﬁ._ﬂelsnn_ Telephone__ .
Lesset’s name and address e e e __HMQHQEEEM

Contracior's name and address ~LErafanng Co, ,.2DOQ_EareahAvenue

e Telephone. N

e st Telephone.. -
Architect et e Specifications., . Plans ~--F88... _No. of sheats XL
Proposed use of building - e et e No. families.._____ .
Last use ._ e e e T e~ No, families _
Mastenal ~No.stories . __ Heat_ . | w—Style of roof ..___ = Roofing __ =

Other buldings on same lot . .. ...
Estimated cost g __ et e

T o e e e e T ~

Fees. 3400
General Description of New Work ‘

To install 1.300 gallon fuel oil tany ﬁ"":meﬁwbhfor temporary use
Tank to set on gkida = tapk tg be removed within 3 weeks,

rzl
fun Dep " / Zﬂ
Sant 10 Fun .
Reg'd froen Fire st 4123/ )0
It is unde-st od that thes permit dees not includ, insialletion of heating apparatus which is o be taken ong separately by and in

the name of the heating contractoy, PERMIT TO RE ISSUED TO contractop

Details of New Werk
Is any plumbung involved in thiswork? . . _ - .- Isanv clectrical work involved in this work? -
Is connection to be made to public sewerp e I 510, what 3 Proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice bzen sentp T——————————Form notice sent ——

Height average grade to top of plate ., . Height average grade to highest point of roof___

Size, front . .. _ depth _____ . Ne. stories .. . __solid or filledlande.... wearthorrock? .
Material of foundation et e Thickness, top _ .. __ ~-battom_ . . cellar L et
Kind of roaf . - ~———Riseperfoot .. Roof covering T e e e+
o of chimneys i .. Material of chimneys.. ~ of fining o Kind of fieat IR 1T I
Framing Lumber—Kind_ - Drussed or full sizep. . ~- —- Corner poyts  ___ Sl
Sue Girder __ rrme. Colutnns under girders . Size.. Max, on centers __ ___ —
Studs (outside walts and carrying Partitions) 2x4-16 Q. C, Bridg-ing in every floor and flat roof span over § feet,

Zolsts and rafters; Ist floor_... ._ ,..2nd......_,_..,.....~.._.. HA o r00f e

On ~enters: 1st floor. + 2nd - oded sy TOOF

Maximum span; 1st floor.. .. ey, I . | S » Foof .
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?____ . - P - S

If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same [op + to he accommedated, fumber commercia] carg to be accommodated, -

Will automobile repairing be done ather than minur repairs 1o cars hebitually stored in the proposed b, . tingt.... .
P
APPROVED: Misceltaneous
Will worl: require disturbing of 4Ny tree on a public stpe-t? —
m@g__ .ﬂﬁ?ﬁm& ddR7 P

Wil thers he in charge of the above work a person cor « tapt to
— wdl: _ﬂ.//.,é..hlz.d_ v see that the State und City requirements pertaining the»

observed?._yeg

to are

T e e e e it s o N

National Hedical Cape Ine,

— Profenne truction Co,
l&‘ ) J/
INSPECTION copy Signaturecf ouner By, )\ '7!’21”4%(' % . «Lo%lfﬂ.«zu

®e




.

_
-
—
—

Inspn, Closing.in

Final Nouif. !
Final Inspn.
Cert. of Onnc?..:nw, isryed

m....»..:w Out Notice

Form Checy Notice .
I | |
/5%\

—

—

'
. h s
], ' . -
LY "
3
A
3 B
" 3 ) '
I i .
SO -
-, - ; . ws -
-— i T L. A -
A ¥ > -
-~ L . = T
R~ I -~ . '
] B ' -
=
- et : -
o hnﬂu S P 7 - n <
o Ty = N -
TR My T - LT e - l./ - L ——

ol
fr Afps
Rl St Sy

——

——



FiLL H AND S1GN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Moine, October 1%, 197.0

To the INSPECT OR OF PUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies for g permit fo install the following healing, cooking o powsr eguipnient 18 accord-

ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Poriland, and the following specipeations”

Locatiun 9-21 Charles Ste Use of Building Wyrsing Home No Stones 3 m‘ﬁi“g
Name and address of owne? of appliance Nationzl Medical Care Inc.c/o Ili%ﬂ%"é%g;égglign

ter! o Hertical-Contract Divieion o

Instatier’s name and address Agth % Olive S'o.St..Louis #ias 01311‘1 Telephone

General Description of Work
To instalt (1) eloctric bake oved Gereral Zlectric-model (-90L)-(2) electric resteurant enges

Models CR-4O and R-L8-(1) electric fryer-model CK~-LO

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of apphiance Any burmable tnaterial in floor surface or beneath ?
1f so, how protected’ Kind of fuet?
Minimum distance to tuenable material, from top of appliance of CASIE top of furnace
From top of smoke pipe From {ront of appliance From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue Oher connertions to same flue
If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour
Wikl suffictent fresh a.r be supphed to the apphance to msure propes and safe Lombustion?

17 OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner Labelled by underwriters’ lahoratories?
Will operator be always m attenclance? Dees oit supply hwe feed from top of bottom of tank?
Type of flonw beneath burner Size of vent pipe
Location of oil storage Nunber and capacity of tanks
Low nater shut oft Make No.
14 11l all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks enelosed?

Total capanity of any existing stoTage tanks for furmace hurners

1F COOKIlw APPLIANCE

1.ocation of apphance vasezent area Any burnabl material 1 fluor face ot beneath? nong

1 so. how protected? Hesghe of Legs. if any min, 6" or over.
Skarting at bottom of appliance’ none Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? non-combuatible
From front of appliance it From sides and tack 1 From top of smokepipe

Gize of chimuey flue Other connections to same flue

1s hood to be provided? yes 1f <o, how vented? thru side wallforced or gravity? forced

1§ pas fired, how,vented? Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Flectric apslisnces & apnipred with auyom-tic shutaffse

Amount of fee unelosed? 16.00 | Nt
bulding at same time )
APPROVED:
an /7 e~/ &. 7' 4 A there be 1 chiarge of the above work o person competent 10
see that the State and_Cit ftaning thereta are
observed? Y55
g 309 .
-Signature of mstaller VY,
INSPECTION COPY
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Owner §\\

Location 7~ 2 /) Cbleitn ,N h«xhw

Date of permit \Q\Q\W\V -]
7 77

Notif. closing-in

Tnspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

Final Inspn.
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"nspection, Portland, Maine

Memorandu {thm Department of Building

7-11 Gharles stract
octe 12, 1970
adica) Card Ince.

ce to: National M
c/o Loohard Helson

profenno constzuction Company 443 Congress streot
2060 Forast Avenue
centlenent

octric jpcineratoX at the

pormit 18 igoued €O ipngtall an &l
apuye location, to be jocated in the enclosed incinerator rooRs
gubjest to the foliowing requirnment:
or stocks serving jncineratexs
creons or other

ot of 81l chimneys
rod with durable 8
inders and unbuzned

a
particles plowing
very truly yours,

Nelaon e cartwright

Pield Inspector
puilding & Tnapection Seyvices

RECIR
|g’_\‘

G5-27
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FiLL 1y AND iGN Wit Thy

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING COOKING OR POweR EQUIPMENT

Partiang, Maing, Oct, 1z, 1970
To the INSFECTOR 0F hirgr DINGS, PORTLANMG, ME

iy rmdcr::gn¢1 hcn-by Epplies f"f 8 permnt 1 igmall the fal!azvmy I:miin_q. cooking or Power quipmeny jy dccord-
aee wndh the Lawy g Iaine, 1hy Buirdmg Codz of ¢, § ity of Portlang, and the fo!!am‘ny specificatioys.

Locat.op 721 fharleg Sty Use of Burlding Mursing hape No Stores 3 New B"ﬂﬁ“"g
Name ang addresy of FWIET of appliance Natignsy Hadiea) Care Inc.cﬁb 4 qga;gsl;{.gglson
Instalies s RAme and agdress Praf Bnny Buhst.Co.,-?OOO Forest, Ave, & Te!ephun:a797"4312

To maiy elegtrip inuiherat.gr B Typa 57
te bg loogtm) in Bnclosey incangratop Foom  Sepqay No. 74532

ir HEATER OR POWER BOILER

Location o4 applian e \ny burnaie MACE e/ iy il surface op beneath »

I vty Pratected = Kmnd of fuel>

Minmigyy Dtunce ¢, hurnable Materra), fron, top of ipplance (p CAsing oy, of furmace

Fram top af aNlke pipe From front of Appliance From stdes ar back of apphance
ize of cln'mncy flue Othey connectity ¢ same fiye

IF ps fired hogy vennd?

Rated marmym dercang Per hopr
Wil s, ent frech 2y e pphied to ghe applangg 4, ISUre proper upg safe

tombugtyy

IF o1, BURNER

Namy iy type of buryg, Fahelteq by nderwrparg: lahoratores »

Wit operate s e alwaysg iy Attenedanea > Daeg ot supply e feed from b or bottam of tank»
T ] Tl ety hurner Size of yopy pe

aedtlun af g storage Number and Capacity nf tankg
Loy Bater shot o f Make No
W M tanha be 11, than five teet begry &ty Mapne > Hany, NN tanky g, loseq] »
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i1 aceordgye, with the Loy, of the Siate of Maine, g, Building Code and Zoying Ordinang, of the City of Peritang, Hlansarg
Specifications, if any, Submitted herewith ang the Jellowing specificatsgne,

Location &_g;,.ﬁby.;e_.s.‘_&t.wm Modioad o o -~ Within Fire Limits? |~ Dist. No. . __
Owner's name and addregg ~Jationa) Madical .‘EE&&—'&[EE‘L%@M&E_H Telephone_
Lessee's name and address R s ngm Telephont'm..__ S
Contractor's name and addresy ...._,.Zhﬂ._Cﬂ»l:FLOl Com ;.3.65.&&!‘&!11’.@.1. S Telephona__?'lz:ﬂt-%
Architeet ————e ——— Spcciﬁcations-. = - Plans _on ...ﬁJ-?.-.“No. of sheets _

Proposed yse of building —— Nwsmg_,H_cgg T —— Ko. famijeg S
. Last yse I SRS

— T e S No, families -
Material“.-ﬂlﬁmmNo. Stories 3 Heat T e ~Style of roof ___ = —eeee__Roofing e
Other buildings g samelot

T e ——
Estimated cost$

——

e ey IR T e

¥

L R

e Fee $.10.00 —
i General Dezcription of New Work

vty

T inst t T oystem for entyp o EeE Plang on 1114
© instal) e Sprinkler systen g nire building (kﬁmmanaungaureau)

-8 dtgs tnderstood thay 1his permiy does nop include Histallation of keating apperatus whey 1500 b fp ey 2L separatety by and i
- the name of 3, heating conliracipp, PERMIT T 88 ISSuEp o

contractors

Detajls of New Work
* Is any Plumbing involved jn this work? = - . Isgny electrical wogy, involved in this work? —— .
Is connectjon to be made ¢o Public sewer; If not, whay 8 proposed for sewage? e —
Has septic tang Rotice been sengp T Fom Rotice senp — '
Heighe average grade to topofplate = . Height average coade 4o highest poing of O )
Size, front wme depth =~ NO. Btorieg - w=50lid or filled fand?, _ <~ eartlh or rocky e
"3 Material of foundatipn S ——— Thicknss, top.. bottom,___ - ctllar e
Kind of roof e Rise per foor . — Rogf Covering P —
Ne. of chimneys e e e Materia) of chimneys _ -~ of lining _ ~ = o Kind of heat e (17 N —
Framing Lumbcr—KimL_-——-._.___"; Dressed o gy size? Corner poys e Sills —
Size Girder T — Columng under girdar e = Sie ~ .+ Max, on centers S
N Studs foutside walls and carrying Partitiong) 24167 0, C. Bn‘dg'x’ng in every flaor ang flat roof 5pan over § faq;
- Joists ang rafters; Ist floor._____ ey 201 e 36d T r0of -
On centers; 1st ﬂoor......_.__,..q‘,..-.w. 2nd..._____,‘._~_._h., 3rd S Y S —
Maximym span: st ﬂoor._.._._,mmﬁ.._m . 2nd--\. 3nd ey TOOF —
If one story building with masonry walls, thicknesg of walls2____ _— -.....___~__...._._,....._*.....height? e
. It g Garage

No, earg now accommodated op famelot . 4, be accommedated

_ T Car pany
. €3 103
TECTON Copy o owmer ____ byt 7%‘..._4:“% :
ﬁ \
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Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in
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. R6 RESIDENCE ZONE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure . _Inatallation.... . _

_q g
A6 17 .19192 6

Portland, Maine, . .._ANgEt_ 33, 1970 PORTLIND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a bermit lo crect alter repair demolish insiofl the following building siructure eguipment
in accordonce with the Laows of the State of haine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

Location .....{=2L Charles St, Within Fire Limits? Dist. No

Owner's name and address Jﬂﬁi@mﬂeﬁ%@LﬁM&ﬁgﬁm&hﬁrﬂ Telephone. .o

Lessee’s name and address Congraso St Telephere.

Contractor's name and address —The_Caxvel Company 365 Park Aveta ——— Telephone._772=T444

Architect - Specifications._.. __ .. Plang i o N0 Of sheets ___.__

Proposed use of building s JOREBAR g Hotre No. families .

Last gse. No. families

Material_magomry. No. stories 3. Heat Styleof roof v . e Roofing

Other buildings on same lot ottt o e e e - -

Estimated cost § . - bolated fo% s__.J:g,gg_.._.
General Description of New Work .00 total

To 4nstall Air-Conditioring system for entire building as per plans.

It is undersiood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is o be taben out separately by and in
the name of the heating contraclor, PERMIT TO EE JSSUED TO  contractors

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? mmame e e 5 ANy electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? —~———— I not, what 1 proposed for sewage?

T

Has septic tank notice been sene? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate ... e, Helght average grade to highest point of roof P
Size, front___ depth No. stories ......__solid or filled jand?. earth ot rock? . _______..
Material of foundation Thickness, top ....... ..__. bottom cellar

Kind of rouf Rise per foat ... Roof covering

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys ... of lining Kind of heat fue)
Framing Lumber—Kind. . Dressed or full size? .. ____ Corner posts - -~ Sills .

Size Girder Columns under girders . ____ __ Size — -— . Max, on centers
Studs (outslde walls and carrying pdrtitions) 2«4-16" 0. C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § feet,

Joists and rafters: 1st floor, y2nd._ , 3rd s Toof
On centera: 1st floor. . Ind , 3rd e, ToOf e
Maximum span: 1st floor. » 2nd » 3rd s roof e
If one story building with masenry walls, thicknesa of walla? T S
If a Garage

No. cars now accommadated on same lot—..., to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to he accommodated.____
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repaits to care habitually stored in the proposed building
- - p

[ A

APPRO

With Merlo Miscellaneous

E ED:
X/ //’y/7 2 P /,( M ) Will work require disturbing of any tree on a pobiic street?...00.... .
/ 0’/ b L

Will there be in charge of the above work & person compefent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?...yas

L
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Permit ZO.JMNVH\ \Q.W\s.m \
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Netl. closing-in

Inspn slesing-in

Final Notf.

Finat inspn

Cert. of Occupancy issued

Staking Our Notice

Form Check Notice
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